promises and covenams contained below, and for such other good and valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, rhe Parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1.  Pavment to CJI. KFC shall pay to UI, the total principal amount of 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25.000.00) in currency of the United States (the "Settlement 
Amount"), The Settlement Amount shall be paid within ten (10) days of the execution of this 
Settlement Agreement. 

Er0m:EMBASSY SUITES .HOTEL SA 714 662 1651 

2. -. The Action shd  be dismissed with prejudice